Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Technologies, Inc.> to Coffe recorded on Reel 017936 Fr Assignment of U.S. Patent A	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name from <coffee Technologies, Inc.> to Coffee Technologies International Inc.> previously recorded on Reel 017936 Frame 0255. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Nos. 10/065,419 and 11/029,168 to Coffee Technologies International Inc.</coffee 		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Glen T. Poss			09/01/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Coffee Technologies International Inc.				
Street Address:		11422 Charles Road			
City:	Nine Mile Falls				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Postal Code:	99026				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	99026 RS Total: 2 ype	1	ımber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	99026 RS Total: 2 ype	Nu	Imper		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	99026 RS Total: 2	Nu 10065419	Imber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	99026 RS Total: 2	Nu 10065419	ımber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	99026 RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (206)22	Nu 10065419 11029168			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	99026 RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (206)22	Nu 10065419 11029168 24-0779 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	99026 RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (206)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (206)68 efiling@	Nu 10065419 11029168 24-0779 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 32-8100 ©cojk.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	99026 RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: D.C. Pe	Nu 10065419 11029168 24-0779 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 32-8100 Dcojk.com eter Chu, Esq.			
PROPERTY NUMBER PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	99026 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: D.C. Pe Christer	Nu 10065419 11029168 <i>S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 32-8100 Ocojk.com eter Chu, Esq. nsen O'Connor Johnson Kindness			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	99026 RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: D.C. Pe Christer 1420 Fi	Nu 10065419 11029168 24-0779 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 32-8100 Dcojk.com eter Chu, Esq.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	99026 RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: D.C. Pe Christen 1420 Fi Seattle,	Nu 10065419 11029168 24-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 32-8100 Ocojk.com eter Chu, Esq. nsen O'Connor Johnson Kindness ifth Avenue, Suite 2800	essful.		

500153230

REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0979

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Glen T. Poss, residing at Spokane, Washington, am the inventor named in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/065,419 Filed: October 16, 2002 Title: APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR ROASTING COFFEE BEANS USING A COMBINATION OF MICROWAVE, CONDUCTION, **CONVECTION, AND LATENT STEAM** Attomey Docket No. TCOF-1-24217

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/029,168 Filed: January 3, 2005 Title: APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR ROASTING COFFEE BEANS USING A COMBINATION OF MICROWAVE, CONDUCTION, **CONVECTION, AND LATENT STEAM** Attorney Docket No. TCOF-1-24243

AND, WHEREAS, Coffee Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at West 11422 Charles Road, Nine Mile Falls, Washington 99026 (hereinafter Initials place of business at West 11422 Charles Road, Nine Mile Fails, Washington and interest in my <u>Sept 06</u> referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my <u>Sept 06</u> Date

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said inventions, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at <u>Sparra</u> (city), <u>hapleflo</u> (state), this // 46 day Shar 7 Cim

DPC:clm

TCOF/NEWASSIGNMENT2

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0981

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/14/2006 500126069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	to <poss> and assigned previously recorded on F the assignment of U.S. F</poss>	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of assignor's name from <posss> to <poss> and assignee's state of incorporation from <washington> to <illinois> previously recorded on Reel 016117 Frame 0412. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. Patent Application Nos. 10/065,419 and 11/029,168 to Coffee Technologies, Inc.</illinois></washington></poss></posss>				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Glen T. Poss			07/11/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Coffee Technologies, Inc.						
Street Address:	West 11422 (West 11422 Charles Road					
City:	Nine Mile Falls						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	99026						
Property Type		40005440	Number				
Application Number:		10065419					
Application Number: 110		11029168					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (206)224-0779							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (206)695-1653							
Email: Correspondent Name	efiling@cojk.com ame: D.C. Peter Chu						
Address Line 1:	Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness						
Address Line 2:	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800						
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	TCOF-1-24217 & 2424	3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D.C. Peter Chu					
Total Attachments: 2 source=24217 and 24243 Correction Assign#page1.tif source=24217 and 24243 Correction Assign#page2.tif							

RECORDED: 09/19/2006